

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CCP(D) No. 14/2023

Madan Lal Sharma and others

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Dilip Kumar Bangotra, Advocate.

V/s

Piyush Singla and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :-

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
27.03.2023

Issue notice to the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioners submitted that he may be permitted to substitute the new incumbent respondent no.4.

He may do so within a week's time.

At this stage, let notice go to respondents 1, 2, 3, 5, 6 & 7 only.

In case, learned counsel files fresh memo of parties for respondent no.4, Registry shall issue notice to respondent no.4 as well.

List on 19.05.2023.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)**  
**Judge**

**(Tashi Rabstan)**  
**Judge**

Jammu:  
27.03.2023  
Raj Kumar