

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(D) No. 14/2023

Madan Lal Sharma and others

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Dalip Kumar Bangotra, Advocate

V/s

Piyush Singla, Commissioner Secretary
Revenue and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI for R-4 to 7
Col. H.S. Gill present in person
Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Assisting Counsel vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1 to 3

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

ORDER

19.05.2023

Statement of facts on behalf of Defense Estate Officer/respondent No.

6 is stated to be filed before the Registry yesterday.

Statement of facts on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 3 be filed by or
before the next date of hearing.

List on 02.06.2023.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

**(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge**

Jammu:
19.05.2023
Pawan Angotra