

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(D) No. 14/2023

Madan Lal Sharma and ors.

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Dalip Kumar Bangotra, Advocate.

v/s

Piyush Singla, Commissioner Secretary
Revenue and ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI for R-4 to 7.
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1 to 3.
R-6-Sh. Hemant Yadav, Defence Estate
Officer, Udhampur Circle Northern
Command Headquarters, C/o 56-APO
is present in person.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE**

ORDER

06.10.2023

Statement of facts on behalf of Deputy Commissioner, Udhampur in terms of order dated 19.05.2023 has been filed, perusal whereof indicates that the revenue paper in respect of the land of the petitioners are in the process of being prepared in the office of the Deputy Commissioner, Udhampur. The statement of facts was filed in June, 2023 and it seems that no progress has been made thereafter.

In these circumstances, we deem it appropriate to direct the Deputy Commissioner, Udhampur and the Defence Estates Officer, Udhampur, who is present in the Court today, to sit together and prepare the documents without any further delay so that the further proceedings for acquisition of land are taken up. Both the authorities aforesaid shall file the respective status reports on the next date of hearing.

List alongwith CCP(D) No. 01/2022 on **15.11.2023**.

**(Mohan Lal)
Judge**

**(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge**