

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CCP(D) No. 14/2023
c/w
CCP(D) No. 58/2023

Madan Lal Sharma & Ors

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ajay Kumar, Advocate vice
Mr. Dalip Kumar Bangotra, Advocate

Vs

Piyush Singla & Ors

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER
(10.12.2024)**

- 01.** Mr. Vishal Sharma, learned DSGI appearing for the Union of India submits that the relevant record pertaining to the land of the petitioners under occupation of the Army has been received from the Revenue Department of the Union Territory of J&K. He therefore, prays for reasonable time to initiate the process at their level.
- 02.** Let further steps as required in terms of the judgment be taken by the Union of India and taken to its logical end by the next date of hearing. Status report in this regard shall also be filed by the Union of India. So far as the Department of Revenue, Government of UT of J&K is concerned, the order to the extent of providing the relevant record is, prima facie, complied with.
- 03.** List both the matters along with CCP (D) No. 28/2023 on **18.02.2025**.

**(PUNEET GUPTA)
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
10.12.2024
Vijay**