

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CCP (D) No. 14/2023
c/w
CCP (D) No. 28/2023
CCP(D) No. 58/2023

Madan Lal Sharma and Ors.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Jatinder Choudhary, Advocate
Mr. Mohd. Naseer, Advocate vice
Mr. D.K Bargotra, Advocate

V/s

Piyush Singla and Ors.

.... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nazia Fazal, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL SREEDHARAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

ORDER
18.02.2025

01. In view of the status report and also in view of the submissions made by the learned counsel for the contemnors, the process of demarcation is going on and will be concluded within two weeks.
02. List on **18.03.2025**.

(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE

(ATUL SREEDHARAN)
JUDGE

Jammu
18.02.2025
Akhilesh