

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP (D) No. 14/2023 c/w
CCP (D) No. 28/2023
CCP (D) No. 58/2023

Madan Lal Sharma & Ors.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Dalip Kumar Bangotra, Advocate

v/s

Piyush Singla & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI
Ms. Priyanka Butt, Assisting counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

ORDER
18.03.2025

Mr. Abhinav Singh, Defence Estates Officer (DEO), Udhampur is present along with Mr. Vishal Sharma, learned DSGI. He prays for two months time to complete the entire board proceedings and submission of the same to the Northern Command, so that the matter is taken up with the Military Headquarters for the grant of sanction.

On the request made hereinabove, last and final opportunity of eight weeks is granted to do the needful.

List on **20.05.2025**.

(Puneet Gupta)
Judge

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

JAMMU
18.03.2025
Manan