

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CCP(D) No. 14/2023 in
WP(C) No. 1034/2022 c/w
CCP(D) No. 28/2023
CCP(D) No. 58/2023

Madan Lal Sharma and others

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Dalip Kumar Bangotra, Advocate
Mr. Harmeet Mehta, Advocate vice
Mr. Jatinder Choudhary, Advocate

V/s

Piyush Singla and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI
Ms. Sagira Jaffar, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER
20.05.2025

Mr. Vishal Sharma, learned DSGI submits that they have completed the entire board proceedings and submitted the same to the Northern Command. He further submits that the matter is now being taken up with the Military Headquarters for the grant of sanction

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted another opportunity of eight weeks to report compliance regarding grant of sanction.

List on 11.07.2025

(Shahzad Azeem)
Judge

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu:
20.05.2025
Shafqat