

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CCP(D) No. 14/2023 in
WP(C) No. 1034/2022 c/w
CCP(D) No. 28/2023

Madan Lal Sharma and others

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Dalip Kumar Bangotra, Advocate.
Mr. Jatinder Choudhary, Advocate.

V/s

Piyush Singla and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI.
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

15.07.2025

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted further two weeks' time to report compliance regarding grant of sanction in terms of order dated 20.05.2025.

List on 04.08.2025.

(Shahzad Azeem)
Judge

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu:

15.07.2025

Michal Sharma/PS