

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CM No. 1780/2026 in
CCP(D) No. 14/2023

Madan Lal Sharma and others

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Dalip Kumar Bangotra, Advocate.

V/s

Piyush Singla and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI with
Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, CGSC.
Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

22.04.2026

1. The instant application has been preferred by the applicant/petitioner seeking revival of the above-titled contempt petition.
2. It is submitted that the contempt proceedings were closed vide order dated 04.08.2025 with a direction to the non-applicants/respondents to release the amount of compensation in favour of the applicants/petitioners within a period of six months. However, despite lapse of the said period, the respondents have failed to release the compensation due to the applicants/petitioners. Accordingly, the applicants/petitioners seek revival of the contempt petition.
3. For the reasons stated in the application, coupled with the submissions made at the Bar, a case for revival is made out. Accordingly, the contempt petition is revived to its original number and place.
4. This application is **disposed of**.

CCP(D) No. 14/2023

1. Notice.
2. Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate, appearing vice Mrs. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG, waives notice on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 3,

whereas, Mr. Vishal Sharma, learned DSGI, waives notice on behalf of respondents No. 4 to 8.

3. Statement of facts/compliance report be filed by the next date of hearing.

4. List on 01.06.2026.

(Shahzad Azeem)
Judge

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu:

22.04.2026

Michal Sharma/PS

